
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mental Health & Recovery Services (MHRS) 

Authority & Quality Improvement Services

Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 

AOA-Support Team / CYP-Support Team / Managed Care / Certification and Designation 

March 2023 

 

TRAININGS & MEETINGS 

• • • 

 AOA Online Trainings  

New Provider Training 

(Documentation & Care Plan) 
 

2021-2022 AOABH  

Annual Provider Training 
 

MHRS-AOA MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

WebEx Meeting:  3/2/2023 

10:30- 11:30am 

 

CYP Online Trainings 

2021-2022 CYPBH Integrated 

Annual Provider Training 

 MHRS-CYP MHP QI 

Coordinators’ Meeting 

Teams Meeting: 3/9/2023 

10:00-11:30am 

*More trainings on CYP ST website 

 

 

HELPFUL LINKS 

• • • 

AQIS AOA Support Team 

AQIS CYP Support Team 

BHS Electronic Health Record  

Medi-Cal Certification 

Drop-In Hours, Q&A’s (County Clinics) Revised 

It was brought to our attention that in the February 2023 QRTips article 

about County Q&A’s, there was an error when answering a question about 

Social Determents of Health (SDOH).  Please see the corrected question and 

answer in red. 

Can we bill for a SDOH? 

Yes, as an ICD code (Z-55 through Z-65) 

Originally it referenced “F55- F65” instead of “Z-55-Z-65”. To clarify, the 

ICD-10 codes that represent the social determinants of health are Z55 to Z65. 

This discrepancy was also found in the County Clinic Questions and 

Answers document. 

An updated corrected version of the County Clinic Questions and Answers 

was sent out to Service Chiefs and Program managers. As a reminder, please 

save the corrected version for your reference. There were no errors found in 

the Contract Clinic Question and Answers document, so no update was 

needed. 

If you still have any question about this correction or other CalAIM related 

questions, please email : aqissupportteams@ochca.com.  

 

Children Youth Prevention Support Team (CYP 

ST) Site Visits 

To offer continued support and guidance with the implementation of 

CalAIM documentation requirements, CYP ST will be coming to an agency 

Continued on page 2  

http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh/trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/providers/annual-provider-trainings
http://www.ochealthinfo.com/bhs/about/aqis/aoabh
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/more-bhs/children-youth-behavioral-health-cybh/aqis-cybh-0
https://bhsehrinfo.ochca.com/
https://www.ochealthinfo.com/about-hca/behavioral-health-services/authority-quality-improvement-services-division-aqis-0
mailto:aqissupportteams@ochca.com


  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Children Youth Prevention Support Team (CYP ST) Site Visits 

continued  

near you!!!  As much as we would like to visit each individual site, we will be setting up site visits based 

on program type and legal entities to best meet the needs of your programs.  Our tour will begin with 

visiting our Contracted providers first then followed with County. We encourage your participation and 

extend the invitation. 

The goal of these visits is to not only provide documentation support with CalAIM but it will also allow 

for an opportunity for continued collaboration and learn a bit more about the uniqueness of each 

program within Orange County.  

County programs:  Service Chiefs please be on the look out in the near future for an email from CYP ST 

to coordinate the Site Visit date and time.  

Contracted programs:  Please coordinate with your Contract Monitor to set up a best meeting date and 

time with CYP ST.  

 

ICD 10 SDOH Update 

Please note, using a Z code starting with Z61 as the primary billing diagnosis for a claim is currently not 

recognized as an ICD-10-CM code. In other words, any variation of Z61 should not be used. 

The reasoning behind this is when ICD-10-CM was created, not all WHO ICD-10 codes were moved into ICD-10-

CM. 

A few examples of Z61 codes that cannot be used are: 

• Z61.0 Loss of love relationship in childhood  

• Z61.1 Removal from home in childhood  

• Z61.2 Altered pattern of family relationships in childhood  

• Z61.3 Events resulting in loss of self-esteem  

 

Med Monitoring Packets Reminder 
 

All remaining Med Monitoring Packets must be submitted by 3/31/2023. 

• Email completed forms to AQISSupportTeams@ochca.com 

o Include AOA in the subject line for adult programs 

o Include CYP in the subject line for children’s program 

• If I have questions, how can I reach the medication monitoring leads? 

o CYP:  

▪ Cheryl Pitts; CPitts@ochca.com                 Maby Ruelas; Mruelas@ochca.com 

o AOA: 

▪ Blanca Rosa; BAyala@ochca.com              Sang-Patty Tang; STang@ochca.com 
 

mailto:AQISSupportTeams@ochca.com
mailto:CPitts@ochca.com
mailto:Mruelas@ochca.com
mailto:BAyala@ochca.com
mailto:STang@ochca.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disclaimer: The AQIS Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Improvement (QI) Division develops and distributes the monthly QRTips 

newsletter to County and County Contracted Behavioral Health providers as a tool to assist with compliance with various QA/QI regulatory 

requirements. IT IS NOT an all-encompassing document. Programs and providers are responsible for ensuring their understanding and 

compliance with all local, state, and federal regulatory requirements. 

  

AQIS, Quality Assurance & Quality Improvement Division 

Azahar Lopez, PsyD, CHC 

Division Manager, AQIS 

 

MHRS-AOA Support Team  

714.834.5601 

Manager 

Berenice Moran, LMFT, AMII 

bmoran@ochca.com  
 

 

Service Chief II 

Ken Alma, LCSW 

kalma@ochca.com  
 

 

BHCII Staff 

Blanca Rosa Ayala, LMFT 

bayala@ochca.com  
 

Ashley Bart, LMFT 

abart@ochca.com 
 

Grace Ko, LCSW 

gko@ochca.com 
 

Sang-Patty Tang, LCSW 

stang@ochca.com 
 

 

Support Staff 

Sharon Hoang, SA  

shoang@ochca.com  

Ashley Lopez, OS 

aslopez@ochca.com  

` 

Certification & 

Designation Support 

Services Team  

714.834.5601 

Service Chief II 

Rebekah Radomski, LMFT  

rradomski@ochca.com  

 

Certification 

Sara Fekrati, LMFT  

sfekrati@ochca.com  

 

Eunice Lim, LMFT 

elim@ochca.com 

 

Debbie Montes, LMFT 

dmontes@ochca.com  

 

Andrew Parker, LMFT 

aparker@ochca.com  

 

Designation 

Diana Mentas, Ph.D. 

dmentas@ochca.com  

Selma Silva, Psy.D. 

ssilva@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Josie Luevano, SA  

jluevano@ochca.com  

Fabiola Medina, OS  

fmedina@ochca.com  

MC Support Team 

714.834.6624 

Manager 
Annette Tran, LCSW, AMI 

anntran@ochca.com 

 

Service Chief II 
Dolores Castaneda, LMFT 
Dcastadena@ochca.com 

 

BHCII Staff 
Paula Bishop, LMFT 

pbishop@ochca.com  

Esmi Carroll, LCSW 

ecarroll@ochca.com  

Ashely Cortez, LCSW 

acortez@ochca.com 

Elaine Estrada, LCSW 

eestrada@ochca.com  

Jennifer Fernandez, ASW 

jfernandez@ochca.com 

Staff Specialists 
Araceli Cueva, SS   

acueva@ochca.com  

Samuel Fraga, SS 

sfraga@ochca.com  

Elizabeth Martinez, SS 

emmartinez@ochca.com  

 

Support Staff 
Katherine Alvarado, OS 

kalvarado@ochca.com 

MHRS-CYP Support Team 

714.834.5601 

Manager 

John Crump, LMFT, CHC AMII 

jcrump@ochca.com 
 

 

Service Chief II 

Asmeret Hagos, LMFT  

ahagos@ochca.com  

 

Audit Staff 

Mark Lum, Psy.D.            

mlum@ochca.com  

Cheryl Pitts, LCSW           

cpitts@ochca.com  

 

Eduardo Ceja, LMFT 

eceja@ochca.com 

 

Support Staff 

Maby Ruelas, SA 

mruelas@ochca.com 

 

Service Chiefs and Supervisors: 

Please remember to submit monthly program and provider updates/changes for the Provider Directory and send to: 

AQISManagedCare@ochca.com and BHSIRISLiaisonTeam@ochca.com 

Review QRTips in staff meetings and include in meeting minutes.  
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